Model City Community Revitalization District Trust and Model City/Brownsville Charrette Areas



The Model City Community Revitalization District Trust was created by the City of Miami on July 10, 2001 by Ordinance #12082. The Trust is responsible for oversight and facilitation of revitalization efforts in the Model City Community Revitalization District area. The Trust is governed by a Board of Directors.

Contact: Marva Wiley, Acting President

Model City Community Revitalization District Trust

(305) 416-1033

The Miami-Dade County Office of Community Planning and Economic Development (OCED) and the Department of Planning and Zoning are sponsoring a public workshop known as the Model City/Brownsville Charrette on May 17, 2003. The Charrette will focus on the portion of the Model City/Brownsville community that is located in unincorporated Miami-Dade County. The Charrette is designed to address various aspects of the Model City/Brownsville community including places to work, live, shop as well as issues related to improving streets, sidewalks and landscaping. The community is encouraged to be involved in the visioning process in order to develop recommendations for the future of the area. After the process is completed a final report will be presented to the North Central Community Council.

Contact: Shailendra Singh, Project Manager

Miami-Dade County Planning and Zoning

(305) 357-2842 Ext. 4446

Sources: Miami-Dade County, SFRPC (Model City - 06/12/03).

Note: For planning purposes only. All distances are approximate.